Neshoba Central SHOW – 2024

Hosted by Neshoba Central High School and Neshoba Central Band Parents

GROUP AND SPECTATOR DETAILS

Host Contact: Daniel Wade Director of Bands, Neshoba Central High School

601-616-5082 danielwade1978@yahoo.com

1. Unit Arrival / Parking

Groups should enter the first parking lot on the corner of Golf Course and St. Francis dr.

There will be parking attendants to help with parking. Please follow their instructions.

(See maps)

2. Unit Warm Up

Unit Warm-up can occur outside. In the event of inclement weather, indoor warm ups will be provided. All units warming up in the parking lot should not impede group parking. Please follow instructions from our traffic attendants. (See enclosed Flow Map)

3. Timeline

The timeline is vertical for this show. You will enter on the Right/Side 2 of the gym and exit to the Left/Side 1.

4. Prop Storage

Props/Floors can be stored outside the gym on the side walk/grass area near the unit entrance door before your performance. This is on a first come, first serve basis. Props/Floors must not block the flow of traffic down hallways. This area is very limited.

5. Dressing Areas

No secluded or private dressing areas are provided at the site. Please make arrangements as necessary.

6. Spectator Parking

Spectators will park in the parking lots all around the new high school. (See Map)

7. Spectator Admission

Admission is \$10.00. Tickets will be available at the door. Ticketing may be limited due to virus protocols. Ticketing will be determined closer to the show date.

8. Concessions - Concessions will be available.